Authority: Scarborough Community Council Item 13.6, as adopted by Scarborough Community Council on February 12, 2008 under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Scarborough Community Council: July 7, 2008

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## **BY-LAW No. 692-2008**

## To authorize the installation of speed bumps in the public lane designated as Sandown Lane.

The Scarborough Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. The installation of four speed bumps in the east-west public lane designated as Sandown Lane between Midland Avenue and Sandown Avenue, at the locations shown on Drawing No. D06-2463 dated January, 2008 on file in the offices of Transportation Services.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 7th day of July, A.D. 2008.

NORMAN KELLY, Chair ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)